
Want to make an appointment with a local account manager? 

Contact us: https://www.incotec.com/en-gb/contact-us 

For more information see www.incotec.com

Interested in  
our products? 

Disco dosage chart

5
20
20

8-12
10
15

25-30
35
60

20-25
30-35

5
5
6

50-70
30-45
30-45

30
25
15
20

20-30
5

3-5
4
6
4

5-7
5-7
5

5-7
5
4
5

6-8
5

6-8
4

1.  The above-mentioned dosages represent minimum recommendations based on technical requirements
2.  Users may adjust dosages as per their aesthetic or visual preferences
3.  Dosage modifications may be required depending on the shape, size, and surface texture of the seeds
4.  Water quantity may be increased to achieve better coating coverage; however, proper drying of the treated seeds is essential to ensure product 
     performance and seed quality.

10
35

100/120
18-20
12-15
12-15

30
40
65
70
70
2-4
10

8-10
110-120

80
70-80

40
40
20
25
30
2-4

1
10
12
7
10
10

8-10
1-2
1-2
12
1

10
1

20
2

as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required 
as required 
as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required 
as required
as required
as required

Terms and conditions

Okra
Bitter Gourd

Spinach
Coriander

Ridge Gourd
Sponge Gourd

Cucumber
Pumpkin

Snake gourd
Watermelon (Dragon type)

Waermelon (Sugar Baby type)
Fenugreek
Beetroot
Radish
Tomato
Brinjal

Pepper
Ash Gourd

Bottle Gourd
Tinda
Onion

Muskmelon
Guar

Beans
Rice

Wheat
Maize
Bajra

Bajra Multicut
Cotton

Tur
Moong

SSG
Cowpea
Mustard

Chickpea
Cumin

Soybean

Disco dose 
(gm/kg seeds)Crop Other PPP’s

Water dose 
(gm/kg seeds)

https://www.incotec.com/en-gb/contact-us
http://www.incotec.com

