

Disco dosage chart



Okra 5 10 as required Bitter Gourd 20 35 as required Spinach 20 100/120 as required Coriander 8-12 18-20 as required Ridge Gourd 10 12-15 as required Sponge Gourd 15 12-15 as required Cucumber 25-30 30 as required Pumpkin 35 40 as required Snake gourd 60 65 as required Wasermelon (Dragon type) 20-25 70 as required Waermelon (Sugar Baby type) 30-35 70 as required Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Round 50-70 110-120 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Ash Gourd<	Crop	Disco dose (gm/kg seeds)	Water dose (gm/kg seeds)	Other PPP's
Spinach 20 1001/120 as required Coriander 8-12 18-20 as required Ridge Gourd 10 12-15 as required Sponge Gourd 15 12-15 as required Cucumber 25-30 30 as required Pumpkin 35 40 os required Snake gourd 60 65 as required Watermelon (Organ type) 20-25 70 as required Waermelon (Sugar Baby type) 30-35 70 as required Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Beatroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Beirjal 30-45 80 as required Pepper 30-45 80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Muskmelon<	Okra	5	10	as required
Coriander 8-12 18-20 as required Ridge Gourd 10 12-15 as required Sponge Gourd 15 12-15 as required Cucumber 25-30 30 as required Pumpkin 35 40 as required Snake gourd 60 65 as required Watermelon (Dragon type) 20-25 70 as required Waermelon (Sugar Baby type) 30-35 70 as required Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Tomato 50-70 110-120 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Ash Gourd 30-45 70-80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Multileout 25 40 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required <td< td=""><td>Bitter Gourd</td><td></td><td>35</td><td>as required</td></td<>	Bitter Gourd		35	as required
Ridge Gourd 10 12-15 as required Sponge Gourd 15 12-15 as required Cucumber 25-30 30 as required Pumpkin 35 40 as required Snake gourd 60 65 as required Watermelon (Dragon type) 20-25 70 as required Waermelon (Sugar Baby type) 30-35 70 as required Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Beatroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Beatroot 5 10 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Muskmelon	Spinach	20		as required
Sponge Gourd 15 12-15 as required Cucumber 25-30 30 as required Pumpkin 35 40 as required Snake gourd 60 65 as required Watermelon (Dragon type) 20-25 70 as required Waermelon (Sugar Baby type) 30-35 70 as required Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Pepper 30-45 70-80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Ash Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Rice 4	Coriander	8-12	18-20	as required
Cucumber Pumpkin 25-30 30 as required as required as required shake gourd Snake gourd 60 65 as required Watermelon (Dragon type) 20-25 70 as required Waermelon (Sugar Baby type) 30-35 70 as required Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Tomato 50-70 110-120 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Ash Gourd 30-45 80 as required Ash Gourd 25 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required	Ridge Gourd	10	12-15	as required
Pumpkin 35 40 as required Snake gourd 60 65 as required Watermelon (Dragon type) 20-25 70 as required Waermelon (Sugar Baby type) 30-35 70 as required Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6	Sponge Gourd	15	12-15	as required
Pumpkin 35 40 as required Snake gourd 60 65 as required Watermelon (Dragon type) 20-25 70 as required Waermelon (Sugar Baby type) 30-35 70 as required Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Ash Gourd 25 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6	Cucumber	25-30	30	as required
Snake gourd 60 65 as required Watermelon (Dragon type) 20-25 70 as required Waermelon (Sugar Baby type) 30-35 70 as required Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Tomato 50-70 110-120 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Pepper 30-45 70-80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Rice	Pumpkin			as required
Watermelon (Dragon type) 20-25 70 as required Waermelon (Sugar Baby type) 30-35 70 as required Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Pepper 30-45 70-80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Muskerelon 20 25 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Wheat 6	Snake gourd			as required
Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Tomato 50-70 110-120 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Pepper 30-45 70-80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as r	Watermelon (Dragon type)	20-25		as required
Fenugreek 5 2-4 as required Beetroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Tomato 50-70 110-120 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Pepper 30-45 70-80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as r		30-35	70	as required
Beetroot 5 10 as required Radish 6 8-10 as required Tomato 50-70 110-120 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Pepper 30-45 70-80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Onion 20 25 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required <td></td> <td></td> <td>2-4</td> <td>as required</td>			2-4	as required
Tomato 50-70 110-120 as required Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Pepper 30-45 70-80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Onion 20 25 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required	Beetroot		10	
Brinjal 30-45 80 as required Pepper 30-45 70-80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Onion 20 25 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required	Radish	6	8-10	as required
Pepper 30-45 70-80 as required Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Onion 20 25 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required	Tomato	50-70	110-120	as required
Ash Gourd 30 40 as required Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Onion 20 25 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required	Brinjal	30-45	80	as required
Bottle Gourd 25 40 as required Tinda 15 20 as required Onion 20 25 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Pepper	30-45	70-80	as required
Tinda 15 20 as required Onion 20 25 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Ash Gourd	30	40	as required
Onion 20 25 as required Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Mong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Bottle Gourd	25	40	as required
Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Tinda	15	20	as required
Muskmelon 20-30 30 as required Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Onion	20	25	as required
Guar 5 2-4 as required Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Muskmelon	20-30		
Beans 3-5 1 as required Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Guar	5		
Rice 4 10 as required Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Beans		1	as required
Wheat 6 12 as required Maize 4 7 as required Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Rice		10	as required
Bajra 5-7 10 as required Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Wheat		12	as required
Bajra Multicut 5-7 10 as required Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Maize	4	7	as required
Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Bajra	5-7	10	as required
Cotton 5 8-10 as required Tur 5-7 1-2 as required Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Bajra Multicut	5-7	10	as required
Moong 5 1-2 as required SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Cotton		8-10	as required
SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Tur	5-7	1-2	as required
SSG 4 12 as required Cowpea 5 1 as required Mustard 6-8 10 as required Chickpea 5 1 as required Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Moong	5	1-2	as required
Mustard6-810as requiredChickpea51as requiredCumin6-820as required	SSG		12	as required
Chickpea51as requiredCumin6-820as required	Cowpea	5	1	as required
Chickpea51as requiredCumin6-820as required	Mustard	6-8	10	as required
Cumin 6-8 20 as required	Chickpea	5	1	
			20	
Soybean 4 2 as required	Soybean	4	2	as required

Terms and conditions

- 1. The above-mentioned dosages represent minimum recommendations based on technical requirements
- 2. Users may adjust dosages as per their aesthetic or visual preferences
- 3. Dosage modifications may be required depending on the shape, size, and surface texture of the seeds
- 4. Water quantity may be increased to achieve better coating coverage; however, proper drying of the treated seeds is essential to ensure product performance and seed quality.





